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CHAPTER 206. 

[Published April 12, 1860.] 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled an act to appropriate the islands in 
the Wisconsin river, between a line [running] parallel with the 
fourth principal meridian, ten miles east thereof, and a line [run-
ning] parallel with said meridian, nine miles west thereof, to the 
Muscoda and Richland Bridge Company. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows 

SECTION 1. Section one, of chapter ninety-two, of the Aluminum& 
General Laws of 1859, is hereby amended by striking 
out the name "B. M. Coates," from the sixth line, and 
inserting in place thereof, the name of J. B. Moore, who 
is hereby vested with all of the rights, under th,e same 
restrictions, with which the said B. M. Coates was vest-
ed by said. chapter. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 27, 1860. 

CHAPTER 207. 

[Published March 28, 1860.] 

AN ACT to amend section.one, of chapter 113, of the General Laws of 
• 	1859, entitled "of the liens of mechanics and others." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follow : 

SECTION 1. Section one, of chapter 113, of the Gen- Amendment 
eral Laws of 1859, entitled an act to amend chapter one 
hundred and fifty-three, of the Revised Statutes, entitled 
"of the lien of mechanics and others," is hereby amend-
ed by striking out the words "ninety days," and insert-
ing the words "sin months," in lieu thereof. 

Sm. 2, This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved. March 27, 1860. 
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